_
 Application
Electronic Overload Relays with Current Transformer CTxL
EF19 series with CT4L185R/4, CT4L310R/4,
CT5L500R/4, CT5L850R/4
The external current transformers transform the
primary current related to their transformation
ratio into a smaller secondary current.

2 - Thermal Overload Relays with Current Transformer CTxL | Application 10.2018
Order data
 Type Order code Setting range
Electronic overload relays EF19-2.7 1SAX111001R1103 0.8 … 2.7 A
EF19-6.3 1SAX111001R1104 1.9 … 6.3 A
Single mounting kits DB19EF 1SAX101910R1001
Current transformers   Rated primary current range Ie
CT4L185R/4 1SAJ929500R0185 60 … 185 A
CT4L310R/4 1SAJ929500R0310 150 … 310 A
CT5L500R/4 1SAJ929501R0500 200 … 500 A
CT5L850R/4 1SAJ929501R0850 400 … 850 A
Current ranges ... [A]
CT ratio  With EF19-2.7 With EF19-6.3*
  Imin Imax Min setting Imin Imax Max setting
CT4L185R/4 46.5 40 125 0,8 90 185 4